BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE ORDINANCE 2006-2

2-27-2006 Ch. 99 Treasurer and Tax Collector amend.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE, COUNTY OF UNION, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING BOROUGH TREASURER RESIDENCY REQUIREMENT

BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough of New Providence that Chapter 99 of the

Code of the Borough of New Providence is hereby amended as follows:

- Section 99-3. Tax Collector; Compensation; Residency Requirements, of Chapter 99, Treasurer and Tax Collector, of the Code of the Borough of New Providence is hereby amended to delete subsection 99-3.C.
- 2. This Ordinance shall take effect as provided by law.

Introduced: February 6, 2006 Adopted: February 27, 2006

> BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF UNION

> > Allen Morgan, Mayor

Attest:

Wendi B. Barry Borough Clerk

N:\ordinances\administration\taxcollector residency.2006

ſ